

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4807 of 2026**

=====

M/S.GHV (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**Date : 15/04/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)**

1. Mr. Shushil Shukla, learned advocate for the Central Government to accept the notice for respondent No.1,2 and 3.
2. Re-list the matter on 16.04.2026.
3. Draft amendment sought for is granted, since it is stated by Mr. Ramnandan Singh, learned advocate for the petitioner that there was a mistake in Paragraph No.4.18.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**

SUDHIR