

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4807 of 2026

=====

M/S.GHV (INDIA) PRIVATE LTD.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 22/04/2026

ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to serve Respondent Nos. 4,5 and 6 personally. He is granted the permission to do so.

Re-list the matter on 28.04.2026.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

RIYA